
ALABAMA, UNIVERSITY OF Alabama Bachman, Stefan Stefan.Bachman@usdoj.gov
SAMFORD UNIVERSITY Alabama Bachman, Stefan Stefan.Bachman@usdoj.gov
FAULKNER UNIVERSITY Alabama Kamons, Rachael Rachael.Kamons@usdoj.gov

ARIZONA ARIZONA, UNIVERSITY OF Arizona Hollingsworth, Mary Mary.Hollingsworth@usdoj.gov
ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY Arizona Ross, Rebecca Rebecca.Ross@usdoj.gov

ARKANSAS ARKANSAS, LITTLE ROCK, UNIVERSITY OF Arkansas Greene, Richard Richard.Greene@usdoj.gov
ARKANSAS, FAYETTEVILLE, UNIVERSITY OF Arkansas Hurst, Patricia Patricia.Hurst@usdoj.gov

CALIFORNIA CALIFORNIA WESTERN SCHOOL OF LAW California Kamons, Rachael Rachael.Kamons@usdoj.gov
CALIFORNIA-BERKELEY, UNIVERSITY OF California Coghlan, Andrew Andrew.Coghlan@usdoj.gov
CALIFORNIA-DAVIS, UNIVERSITY OF California Shapiro, Bill William.Shapiro@usdoj.gov
CALIFORNIA-HASTINGS, UNIVERSITY OF California Ricci, Samantha Samantha.Ricci@usdoj.gov
CALIFORNIA-IRVINE, UNIVERSITY OF California Grady, Lauren Lauren.Grady@usdoj.gov
CALIFORNIA-LOS ANGELES, UNIVERSITY OF California McNeil-Womack, Asia Asia.McNeil-Womack@usdoj.gov
CHAPMAN UNIVERSITY California Kamons, Rachael Rachael.Kamons@usdoj.gov
GOLDEN GATE UNIVERSITY California Hill, Leslie Leslie.Hill@usdoj.gov
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT UNIVERSITY-LOS 
ANGELES

California Phillips, Frederick Frederick.Phillips@usdoj.gov

MCGEORGE SCHOOL OF LAW California Shapiro, Bill William.Shapiro@usdoj.gov
PEPPERDINE UNIVERSITY California Feldman, Elise Elise.Feldman@usdoj.gov
SAN DIEGO, UNIVERSITY OF California Kroop, Elizabeth Elizabeth.Kroop@usdoj.gov
SAN FRANCISCO, UNIVERSITY OF California Gitin, Deborah Deborah.Gitin@usdoj.gov
SANTA CLARA UNIVERSITY California Hill, Leslie Leslie.Hill@usdoj.gov
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA, UNIVERSITY OF California Coghlan, Andrew Andrew.Coghlan@usdoj.gov
SOUTHWESTERN LAW SCHOOL California Bowen, Mae Mae.Bowen@usdoj.gov
STANFORD UNIVERSITY California Stoller, Stacy Alison.McGregor@usdoj.gov
WESTERN STATE COLLEGE OF LAW California Kamons, Rachael Rachael.Kamons@usdoj.gov

COLORADO COLORADO, UNIVERSITY OF Colorado Guarino, Guss Guss.Guarino@usdoj.gov
DENVER, UNIVERSITY OF Colorado Coleman, Stacy Stacy.Coleman@usdoj.gov
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CONNECTICUT CONNECTICUT, UNIVERSITY OF Connecticut Broderick, John John.Broderick@usdoj.gov
QUINNIPIAC UNIVERSITY Connecticut Frankel, Don Donald.Frankel@usdoj.gov
YALE UNIVERSITY Connecticut Gomez, Ruben Ruben.Gomez@usdoj.gov

DELAWARE WIDENER UNIVERSITY-DELAWARE Delaware Broderick, John John.Broderick@usdoj.gov

FLORIDA AVE MARIA SCHOOL OF LAW Florida Harrison, Natalie Natalie.G.Harrison@usdoj.gov
BARRY UNIVERSITY Florida Moore, Vanessa Vanessa.Moore@usdoj.gov
FLORIDA A&M UNIVERSITY Florida Jennifer Whitfield Jennifer.Whitfield@usdoj.gov
FLORIDA COASTAL SCHOOL OF LAW Florida Moore, Vanessa Vanessa.Moore@usdoj.gov
FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY Florida Gray, Michael Michael.Gray2@usdoj.gov
FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY Florida Gray, Michael Michael.Gray2@usdoj.gov
FLORIDA, UNIVERSITY OF Florida Gray, Michael Michael.Gray2@usdoj.gov
MIAMI, UNIVERSITY OF Florida Harrison, Natalie Natalie.G.Harrison@usdoj.gov
NOVA SOUTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY Florida Moore, Vanessa Vanessa.Moore@usdoj.gov
ST. THOMAS UNIVERSITY (FLORIDA) Florida Kamons, Rachael Rachael.Kamons@usdoj.gov
STETSON UNIVERSITY Florida Kamons, Rachael Rachael.Kamons@usdoj.gov

GEORGIA EMORY UNIVERSITY Georgia Allen, Gabriel Gabriel.Allen@usdoj.gov
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY Georgia Allen, Gabriel Gabriel.Allen@usdoj.gov
GEORGIA, UNIVERSITY OF Georgia Allen, Gabriel Gabriel.Allen@usdoj.gov
JOHN MARSHALL LAW SCHOOL Georgia Dubriel, Laurie Laurie.Dubriel@usdoj.gov
MERCER UNIVERSITY Georgia Lukas, Jennifer Jennifer.Lukas@usdoj.gov

HAWAII HAWAII, UNIVERSITY OF Hawaii Mergen, Andy Andy.Mergen@usdoj.gov

IDAHO IDAHO, UNIVERSITY OF Idaho Li, Helen Helen.Li2@usdoj.gov

ILLINOIS CHICAGO, UNIVERSITY OF Illinois Weigert, David David.Weigert@usdoj.gov
CHICAGO-KENT COLLEGE OF LAW-IIT Illinois Lukas, Jennifer Jennifer.Lukas@usdoj.gov
DEPAUL UNIVERSITY Illinois Whitfield, Jennifer Jennifer.Whitfield@usdoj.gov
ILLINOIS, UNIVERSITY OF Illinois Brighton, Bill (William) William.Brighton@usdoj.gov
LOYOLA UNIVERSITY-CHICAGO Illinois Whitfield, Jennifer Jennifer.Whitfield@usdoj.gov
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NORTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY Illinois Whitfield, Jennifer Jennifer.Whitfield@usdoj.gov
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY Illinois Caintic, Paul Paul.Caintic@usdoj.gov
SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY-CARBONDALE Illinois Lukas, Jennifer Jennifer.Lukas@usdoj.gov

INDIANA INDIANA UNIVERSITY - BLOOMINGTON Indiana McKenna, Patricia Patricia.McKenna@usdoj.gov
INDIANA UNIVERSITY - INDIANAPOLIS Indiana Lukas, Jennifer Jennifer.Lukas@usdoj.gov
NOTRE DAME, UNIVERSITY OF Indiana Furrie, Kristin Kristin.Furrie@usdoj.gov

IOWA DRAKE UNIVERSITY Iowa Jacobi, Patrick Patrick.R.Jacobi@usdoj.gov
IOWA, UNIVERSITY OF Iowa Coleman, Stacy Stacy.Coleman@usdoj.gov

KANSAS KANSAS, UNIVERSITY OF Kansas Day, Joanna Joanna.Day@usdoj.gov
WASHBURN UNIVERSITY Kansas Jacobi, Patrick Patrick.R.Jacobi@usdoj.gov

KENTUCKY KENTUCKY, UNIVERSITY OF Kentucky Jones, Lila Lila.Jones@usdoj.gov
LOUISVILLE, UNIVERSITY OF Kentucky Jones, Lila Lila.Jones@usdoj.gov
NORTHERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY Kentucky Lukas, Jennifer Jennifer.Lukas@usdoj.gov

LOUISIANA LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY Louisiana Dubriel, Laurie Laurie.Dubriel@usdoj.gov
LOYOLA UNIVERSITY-NEW ORLEANS Louisiana Diaz, Rebecca "Shea" Rebecca.Diaz@usdoj.gov
SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY Louisiana Dubriel, Laurie Laurie.Dubriel@usdoj.gov
TULANE UNIVERSITY Louisiana Barbeau, Jason Jason.Barbeau@usdoj.gov

MAINE MAINE, UNIVERSITY OF Maine Tardiff, Kristine KTardiff@usa.doj.gov

MARYLAND MARYLAND, UNIVERSITY OF Maryland Hill, Leslie Leslie.Hill@usdoj.gov
BALTIMORE, UNIVERSITY OF Maryland Shugart-Schmidt, Katelin Katelin.Shugart-Schmidt@usdoj.gov

MASSACHUSETTS BOSTON COLLEGE Massachusetts Furrie, Kristin Kristin.Furrie@usdoj.gov
BOSTON UNIVERSITY Massachusetts Melton, Michelle Michelle.Melton@usdoj.gov
HARVARD UNIVERSITY Massachusetts Jaffe, Rebecca Rebecca.Jaffe@usdoj.gov
NEW ENGLAND LAW | BOSTON Massachusetts Jacobi, Patrick Patrick.R.Jacobi@usdoj.gov
NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY Massachusetts Tardiff, Kristine KTardiff@usa.doj.gov
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY Massachusetts Kane, Kate Katherine.Kane@usdoj.gov
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UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS DARTMOUTH Massachusetts Pepin, Joan Joan.Pepin@usdoj.gov
WESTERN NEW ENGLAND UNIVERSITY Massachusetts Richmond, Benjamin Benjamin.Richmond@usdoj.gov

MICHIGAN DETROIT MERCY, UNIVERSITY OF Michigan Dighe, Kris Kris.Dighe@usdoj.gov
MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY Michigan Dooher, Dan Daniel.Dooher@usdoj.gov
MICHIGAN, UNIVERSITY OF Michigan Evans, Matthew Matthew.Evans@usdoj.gov
THOMAS M. COOLEY LAW SCHOOL Michigan Hollingsworth, Mary Mary.Hollingsworth@usdoj.gov
WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY Michigan Dighe, Kris Kris.Dighe@usdoj.gov

MINNESOTA MITCHELL HAMLINE SCHOOL OF LAW Minnesota Flint, Myles Myles.Flint@usdoj.gov
ST. THOMAS, UNIVERSITY OF (MINNESOTA) Minnesota Flint, Myles Myles.Flint@usdoj.gov
MINNESOTA, UNIVERSITY OF Minnesota Ying, Evelyn Evelyn.Ying@usdoj.gov

MISSISSIPPI MISSISSIPPI COLLEGE Mississippi Korzenik, Jeremy Jeremy.Korzenik@usdoj.gov
MISSISSIPPI, UNIVERSITY OF Mississippi Korzenik, Jeremy Jeremy.Korzenik@usdoj.gov

MISSOURI MISSOURI, UNIVERSITY OF Missouri Panda, Shampa Shampa.Panda@usdoj.gov
MISSOURI-KANSAS CITY, UNIVERSITY OF Missouri Pepin, Joan Joan.Pepin@usdoj.gov
SAINT LOUIS UNIVERSITY Missouri Walker, Davene Davene.Walker@usdoj.gov
WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY Missouri Grady, Lauren Lauren.Grady@usdoj.gov

MONTANA MONTANA, UNIVERSITY OF Montana Kane, Kate Katherine.Kane@usdoj.gov

NEBRASKA CREIGHTON UNIVERSITY Nebraska Jacobi, Patrick Patrick.R.Jacobi@usdoj.gov
NEBRASKA, UNIVERSITY OF Nebraska Li, Helen Helen.Li2@usdoj.gov

NEVADA UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA - LAS VEGAS Nevada Gitin, Deborah Deborah.Gitin@usdoj.gov

NEW HAMPSHIRE NEW HAMPSHIRE UNIVERSITY OF New Hampshire Turner, Frederick Frederick.Turner@usdoj.gov

NEW JERSEY SETON HALL UNIVERSITY New Jersey Carroll, Tom Thomas.Carroll@usdoj.gov
RUTGERS UNIVERSITY New Jersey Rowley, Laura Laura.Rowley@usdoj.gov

NEW MEXICO NEW MEXICO, UNIVERSITY OF New Mexico Jones, Lila Lila.Jones@usdoj.gov
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NEW YORK ALBANY LAW SCHOOL OF UNION UNIVERSITY New York Turner, Frederick Frederick.Turner@usdoj.gov
BROOKLYN LAW SCHOOL New York Staloff, Charmayne Charmayne.Staloff@usdoj.gov
CARDOZO SCHOOL OF LAW New York Melton, Michelle Michelle.Melton@usdoj.gov
CITY UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK New York Gitin, Deborah Deborah.Gitin@usdoj.gov
COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY New York Kroop, Elizabeth Elizabeth.Kroop@usdoj.gov
CORNELL UNIVERSITY New York Weigert, David David.Weigert@usdoj.gov
FORDHAM UNIVERSITY New York Dooher, Dan Daniel.Dooher@usdoj.gov
HOFSTRA UNIVERSITY New York Grady, Lauren Lauren.Grady@usdoj.gov
NEW YORK LAW SCHOOL New York Rowley, Laura Laura.Rowley@usdoj.gov
NEW YORK UNIVERSITY New York Ricci, Samantha Samantha.Ricci@usdoj.gov
PACE UNIVERSITY New York Furrie, Kristin Kristin.Furrie@usdoj.gov
ST. JOHN'S UNIVERSITY New York Hughes, Jeffrey Jeffrey.Hughes@usdoj.gov
SYRACUSE UNIVERSITY New York Turner, Frederick Frederick.Turner@usdoj.gov
TOURO COLLEGE New York Lukas, Jennifer Jennifer.Lukas@usdoj.gov
UNIVERSITY OF BUFFALO-SUNY New York Dooher, Dan Daniel.Dooher@usdoj.gov

NORTH CAROLINA WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY North Carolina Flanagan, Devon Devon.Flanagan@usdoj.gov
CAMPBELL UNIVERSITY North Carolina Walker, Davene Davene.Walker@usdoj.gov
DUKE UNIVERSITY North Carolina Sands, Jeff Jeffrey.Sands@usdoj.gov
ELON UNIVERSITY North Carolina Walker, Davene Davene.Walker@usdoj.gov
NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY North Carolina Sands, Jeff Jeffrey.Sands@usdoj.gov
NORTH CAROLINA, UNIVERSITY OF North Carolina Walker, Davene Davene.Walker@usdoj.gov

NORTH DAKOTA NORTH DAKOTA, UNIVERSITY OF North Dakota Jacobi, Patrick Patrick.R.Jacobi@usdoj.gov

OHIO CAPITAL UNIVERSITY Ohio Frankel, Don Donald.Frankel@usdoj.gov
AKRON, UNIVERSITY OF Ohio Stoller, Stacy Stacy.Stoller@usdoj.gov
CASE WESTERN RESERVE UNIVERSITY Ohio Ying, Evelyn Evelyn.Ying@usdoj.gov
CINCINNATI, UNIVERSITY OF Ohio Robertson, Michael Michael.Robertson@usdoj.gov
CLEVELAND STATE UNIVERSITY Ohio Lukas, Jennifer Jennifer.Lukas@usdoj.gov
DAYTON, UNIVERSITY OF Ohio Grillot, Ben Benjamin.Grillot@usdoj.gov
OHIO NORTHERN UNIVERSITY Ohio Grillot, Ben Benjamin.Grillot@usdoj.gov
OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY Ohio Grillot, Ben Benjamin.Grillot@usdoj.gov
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TOLEDO, UNIVERSITY OF Ohio Grillot, Ben Benjamin.Grillot@usdoj.gov

OKLAHOMA OKLAHOMA CITY UNIVERSITY Oklahoma Walters, Mark Mark.Walters@usdoj.gov
OKLAHOMA, UNIVERSITY OF Oklahoma Walters, Mark Mark.Walters@usdoj.gov
TULSA, UNIVERSITY OF Oklahoma Walters, Mark Mark.Walters@usdoj.gov

OREGON OREGON, UNIVERSITY OF Oregon Guarino, Guss Guss.Guarino@usdoj.gov
LEWIS AND CLARK COLLEGE Oregon McKenna, Patricia Patricia.McKenna@usdoj.gov
WILLAMETTE UNIVERSITY Oregon Ying, Evelyn Evelyn.Ying@usdoj.gov

PENNSYLVANIA DREXEL UNIVERSITY Pennsylvania Hair, Christopher Christopher.Hair@usdoj.gov
DUQUESNE UNIVERSITY Pennsylvania Morales, Nick Nicholas.Morales@usdoj.gov
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY Pennsylvania Duffy, Sean Sean.C.Duffy@usdoj.gov
PENNSYLVANIA, UNIVERSITY OF Pennsylvania Gomez, Ruben Ruben.Gomez@usdoj.gov
PITTSBURGH, UNIVERSITY OF Pennsylvania Heron, Rachel Rachel.Heron@usdoj.gov
TEMPLE UNIVERSITY Pennsylvania Morales, Nick Nicholas.Morales@usdoj.gov
VILLANOVA UNIVERSITY Pennsylvania Duffy, Sean Sean.C.Duffy@usdoj.gov
WIDENER-COMMONWEALTH Pennsylvania Morales, Nick Nicholas.Morales@usdoj.gov

PUERTO RICO INTER AMERICAN UNIVERSITY OF PUERTO RICO Puerto Rico MacAyeal, Jamie Jamie.MacAyeal@usdoj.gov
PONTIFICAL CATHOLIC UNIVERSITY OF P.R. Puerto Rico MacAyeal, Jamie Jamie.MacAyeal@usdoj.gov
PUERTO RICO, UNIVERSITY OF Puerto Rico MacAyeal, Jamie Jamie.MacAyeal@usdoj.gov

RHODE ISLAND ROGER WILLIAMS UNIVERSITY Rhode Island Weigert, David David.Weigert@usdoj.gov

SOUTH CAROLINA CHARLESTON SCHOOL OF LAW South Carolina Foster, Stephen Stephen.Foster@usdoj.gov
SOUTH CAROLINA, UNIVERSITY OF South Carolina Foster, Stephen Stephen.Foster@usdoj.gov

SOUTH DAKOTA SOUTH DAKOTA, UNIVERSITY OF South Dakota Coleman, Stacy Stacy.Coleman@usdoj.gov

TENNESSEE BELMONT UNIVERSITY Tennessee Greene, Richard Richard.Greene@usdoj.gov
MEMPHIS, UNIVERSITY OF Tennessee Greene, Richard Richard.Greene@usdoj.gov
TENNESSEE, UNIVERSITY OF Tennessee Greene, Richard Richard.Greene@usdoj.gov
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY Tennessee Sands, Jeff Jeffrey.Sands@usdoj.gov

mailto:Benjamin.Grillot@usdoj.gov
mailto:Guss.Guarino@usdoj.gov
mailto:Patricia.McKenna@usdoj.gov
mailto:Evelyn.Ying@usdoj.gov
mailto:Sean.C.Duffy@usdoj.gov
mailto:Ruben.Gomez@usdoj.gov
mailto:Rachel.Heron@usdoj.gov
mailto:Sean.C.Duffy@usdoj.gov
mailto:Jamie.MacAyeal@usdoj.gov
mailto:Jamie.MacAyeal@usdoj.gov
mailto:Jamie.MacAyeal@usdoj.gov
mailto:David.Weigert@usdoj.gov
mailto:Stephen.Foster@usdoj.gov
mailto:Stephen.Foster@usdoj.gov
mailto:Stacy.Coleman@usdoj.gov
mailto:Richard.Greene@usdoj.gov
mailto:Richard.Greene@usdoj.gov
mailto:Richard.Greene@usdoj.gov


TEXAS BAYLOR UNIVERSITY Texas Barbeau, Jason Jason.Barbeau@usdoj.gov
HOUSTON, UNIVERSITY OF Texas Duncan, Laura Laura.Duncan@usdoj.gov
SOUTH TEXAS COLLEGE OF LAW Texas Segura, Pedro Pedro.Segura@usdoj.gov
SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIVERSITY Texas Lukas, Jennifer Jennifer.Lukas@usdoj.gov
ST. MARY'S UNIVERSITY Texas Dabaghi, Andrene Andrene.Dabaghi@usdoj.gov
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY Texas Barbeau, Jason Jason.Barbeau@usdoj.gov
TEXAS AT AUSTIN, UNIVERSITY OF Texas Tustin, John John.Tustin@usdoj.gov
TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY Texas Crum, William William.Crum@usdoj.gov
TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY Texas Hamilton, Emma Emma.Hamilton@usdoj.gov
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS ## Texas Perez, Krystal Rose Krystal-Rose.Perez@usdoj.gov

UTAH UTAH, UNIVERSITY OF Utah Harman, Brigman Brigman.Harman@usdoj.gov
BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY Utah Thomas, Ed Edward.C.Thomas@usdoj.gov

VERMONT VERMONT LAW SCHOOL Vermont Macdonald, Kathryn Kathryn.Macdonald@usdoj.gov

VIRGINIA WASHINGTON AND LEE UNIVERSITY Virginia Blaha, Amber Amber.Blaha@usdoj.gov
GEORGE MASON UNIVERSITY Virginia Foster, Stephen Stephen.Foster@usdoj.gov
APPALACHIAN SCHOOL OF LAW Virginia Lukas, Jennifer Jennifer.Lukas@usdoj.gov
LIBERTY UNIVERSITY Virginia Lukas, Jennifer Jennifer.Lukas@usdoj.gov
REGENT UNIVERSITY Virginia Lukas, Jennifer Jennifer.Lukas@usdoj.gov
RICHMOND, UNIVERSITY OF Virginia Blaha, Amber Amber.Blaha@usdoj.gov
VIRGINIA, UNIVERSITY OF Virginia Oakes, Matt Matthew.Oakes@usdoj.gov
WILLIAM AND MARY LAW SCHOOL Virginia McKenna, Patricia Patricia.McKenna@usdoj.gov

WASHINGTON SEATTLE UNIVERSITY Washington Parshalle, Genevieve Genevieve.Parshalle@usdoj.gov
WASHINGTON, UNIVERSITY OF Washington Parshalle, Genevieve Genevieve.Parshalle@usdoj.gov
GONZAGA UNIVERSITY Washington   Broderick, John John.Broderick@usdoj.gov

WASHINGTON, D.C. GEORGETOWN UNIVERSITY Washington, D.C. Diaz, Rebecca "Shea" Rebecca.Diaz@usdoj.gov
GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY Washington, D.C. Heron, Rachel Rachel.Heron@usdoj.gov
HOWARD UNIVERSITY Washington, D.C. McNeil-Womack, Asia Asia.McNeil-Womack@usdoj.gov
CATHOLIC UNIVERSITY OF AMERICA Washington, D.C. Duncan, Tiffany Tiffany.duncan@usdoj.gov
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AMERICAN UNIVERSITY Washington, D.C. Perez, Krystal Rose Krystal-Rose.Perez@usdoj.gov
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Washington, D.C. Stoller, Stacy Stacy.Stoller@usdoj.gov

WEST VIRGINIA WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY West Virginia Broderick, John John.Broderick@usdoj.gov

WISCONSIN WISCONSIN, UNIVERSITY OF Wisconsin Cosgrove, Bonnie Bonnie.Cosgrove@usdoj.gov
MARQUETTE UNIVERSITY Wisconsin Day, Joanna Joanna.Day@usdoj.gov

WYOMING WYOMING, UNIVERSITY OF Wyoming Coleman, Stacy Stacy.Coleman@usdoj.gov
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